Resolution No. T-2022-09-015R:

A Resolution Authorizing the Supervisor to Sign an Agreement with the State of Illinois for Emergency Solutions Grant for Homeless Services (FY 23)

WHEREAS, Cunningham Township Supervisor's Office (CTSO) has a commitment to ending homelessness, in partnership with the Continuum of Service Providers to the Homeless.

WHEREAS, To that end, CTSO operates Bridge to Home, a continuum of services for the homeless in Champaign County that includes Street outreach, Emergency housing, Rapid Rehousing; and

WHEREAS, in fiscal years 2021 and 2022, CTSO's Bridge to Home program was funded through Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG) grants from the State of Illinois through a partnership with the City of Urbana, which played the role of fiscal sponsor; and

WHEREAS, for FY23, CTSO has directly applied for and been awarded \$103,622.00 in ESG funding for Bridge to Home; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Board of the Town of Cunningham that the Resolution authorizing the Township Supervisor to sign necessary agreements with the State of Illinois for \$103,622.00 in Emergency Solutions Grant for Homeless Services for FY 23.

Approved this September 12, 2022 by the Township Board of the Town of Cunningham, Champaign County, State of Illinois.

Phyllis Clark, Town Clerk

Diane Wolfe Marlin, Chair

